300 Rec'd PCT/P A/1581-40 REC FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 06-11-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-10178.71USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attach 101063145 1. Name of conveying party(ies): receiving party(ies): Hannu-Pekka SALIN Nokia Telecommunications Oy Serge HAUMONT Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name П 09,194652 Other: Execution Date: 18 Novmeber 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1 December 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🗂 Yes 🖾 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Michael B. Lasky Enclosed Name: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any 3100 Norwest Center overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/08/1998 WCLAYBRD 00000093 09194652 Statement and signature: 40.00 OP 03 FC:561 To the best of my knowledge and belie the foregoing information true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael B. Lasky 1 December 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks**

Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2–1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651–0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0223

Y3141 NC 14089

~

PATENT

REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0224

2 . **.** .

ASSIGNMENT

		IENT
WHEREA	S. Hannu-Pekka Salin	Serge Haumont
	Vapaalantie 33 B	Tehtaankatu 6 B 14 FIN-00140 Helsinki
	finland	Finland
ha_ <u>ve</u> invento packet radio for which Patent of the Un AND WH	ed certain new and useful improvements network we are about to make (I/we have made-or am/are ab nited States of America; EREAS,	ICATIONS OY Finland
	uiring an interest therein and in the	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
		it may concern, that for and in consideration of <u>Ten</u> Dollars (\$10,
to $\frac{us}{1}$ in 1	hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledgedwe
have assigned,	sold, and set over, and by these present	s do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
NOKIA TELE	COMMUNICATIONS OY	
*		right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
as fully set fort	h and described in the:	
	ication prepared and executed by	on the day of, 19
licable		on the day of, 19 pri1, 19 <u>98</u> , Serial No. <u>PCT/F198/0029</u>
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to	eation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>Ap</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai	id invention, application and Letters Patent to 1
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u>	id invention, application and Letters Patent to 1
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUN</u>	id invention, application and Letters Patent to 1
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for _their	eation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUN</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u>	pri1, 19 <u>98</u> , Serial No. PCT/F198/0029 id invention, application and Letters Patent to 1 ICATIONS OY
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for <u>their</u> for which said	eation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUN</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u>	not invention, application and Letters Patent to FICATIONS OY Letters Patent to FICATIONS OY Letters Patent to FICATIONS OY Letters Patent to FICATIONS OY Letters Patent to FICATIONS OF Letters Patent to FICATIONS OF
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for <u>their</u> for which said <u>us</u> had	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUNE</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>thein</u> Letters Patent are granted, as fully a d this assignment and sale not been made	$pri1_, 19.98_, Serial No. PCT/FI98/0029$ id invention, application and Letters Patent to P ICATIONS OY $r_{}$ legal representatives, to the full end of the ter and entirely as the same would have been held e.
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for <u>their</u> for which said <u>us</u> had IN TES	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUNE</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u> Letters Patent are granted, as fully a d this assignment and sale not been made TIMONY WHEREOF, <u></u> hereunto	pri1, 19_98, Serial No. PCT/FI98/0029 id invention, application and Letters Patent to P ICATIONS OY legal representatives, to the full end of the ter and entirely as the same would have been held e. set hand and affix seal
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for <u>their</u> for which said <u>us</u> had IN TES	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUNE</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u> Letters Patent are granted, as fully a d this assignment and sale not been made TIMONY WHEREOF, <u></u> hereunto	pril, 19_98, Serial No. PCT/FI98/0029 id invention, application and Letters Patent to P ICATIONS OY legal representatives, to the full end of the ter and entirely as the same would have been held e. set hand and affix seal y of November, A.D. 19_98
licable ing (b) applic preparatory to held and enjoye for <u>their</u> for which said <u>us</u> had IN TES	ation filed on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>A</u> obtaining Letters Patent therefor; sai ed by the said <u>NOKIA TELECOMMUNE</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u> Letters Patent are granted, as fully a d this assignment and sale not been made TIMONY WHEREOF, <u></u> hereunto	ntil, 19 <u>98</u> , Serial No. PCT/F198/0029 id invention, application and Letters Patent to M ICATIONS OY legal representatives, to the full end of the ter and entirely as the same would have been held M

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

na ana ang na taon 110

RECORDED: 12/01/1998